FILED

November 15, 2023

CLERK, U.S. DISTRICT COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

BY: Alicia Davis

DEPUTY

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

AUSTIN DIVISION

SECOND AMENDED GENERAL ORDER

In the spirit of affording employees the opportunity to spend quality time with family and friends, to provide employees with sufficient notice to make any necessary preparations, and in appreciation of our employees, it is **ORDERED** that the offices of the United States District Courts, the United States Magistrate Courts, the United States District Clerk, the United States Probation Office, the United States Pretrial Services, and the United States Federal Public Defender's Office shall be **CLOSED** on:

Wednesday, November 22, 2023 Friday, November 24, 2023 Friday, December 22, 2023 Tuesday, December 26, 2023 Friday, December 29, 2023

This order amends the Court's October 31, 2023 order in accordance with the holiday closures at other courthouses in the Western District of Texas.

The Clerk of the Court shall issue this order accordingly. Any security operations by the United States Marshal's Service shall remain the same and unaffected by this order.

SIGNED on November 15, 2023.

ROBERT PITMAN

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE